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LARGE HALL

Basic time slot: up to 3 hours of programme + 1 hour of strike

The rate includes:

e use of the hall with a seating capacity of 1810 people

e use of coat check and performer dressing rooms

e programme and technical staff of the Hall (defined by Vatroslav Lisinski Concert Hall
based on the assessment of the technical and implementation complexity of the 6.150,00 €
programme)

e auditorium ceiling and decorative lighting

e ticket sales at the box office and online (in accordance with the valid ticket sales
conditions)

¢ publication of the programme on the Hall’s website

¢ use of the Hall's freight elevator and technical entrance

Facility use rental rate for set-ups, strike, rehearsals or sound recording (per hour of use)

The rate includes:

e use of the Hall's stage and performer dressing rooms

e programme and technical staff of the Hall (defined by Vatroslav Lisinski Concert Hall
based on the assessment of the technical and implementation complexity of the
programme)

e stage working lights

e use of the Hall's freight elevator and technical entrance

570,00 €

Additional rate per hour
e if the programme is longer than 3 hours 1.860,00 €

The prices are expressed without VAT.



SMALL HALL

Basic time slot: up to 3 hours of programme + 1 hour of strike

The rate includes:

e use of the hall with a seating capacity of 298 people

e use of coat check and performer dressing rooms

e programme and technical staff of the Hall (defined by Vatroslav Lisinski Concert Hall
based on the assessment of the technical and implementation complexity of the
programme) 1.329,00 €

e auditorium ceiling and decorative lighting

e ticket sales at the box office and online (in accordance with the valid ticket sales
conditions)

¢ publication of the programme on the Hall’s website

¢ use of the Hall's freight elevator and technical entrance

Facility use rental rate for set-ups, strike, rehearsals or sound recording (per hour of use)

The rate includes:

e use of the hall's stage and performer dressing rooms

e programme and technical staff of the Hall (defined by Vatroslav Lisinski Concert Hall
based on the assessment of the technical and implementation complexity of the
programme)

e stage working lights

e use of the Hall's freight elevator and technical entrance

225,00 €

Additional rate per hour
e if the programme is longer than 3 hours 368,00 €

The prices are expressed without VAT.



LARGE HALL LOBBY

Basic time slot: up to 3 hours of programme + 1 hour of strike

The rate includes:

¢ use of the Large Hall lobby

e use of coat check and performer dressing rooms

e programme and technical staff of the Hall (defined by Vatroslav Lisinski Concert Hall based
on the assessment of the technical and implementation complexity of the programme) 1.122,00 €

e ceiling and decorative lighting in the Large Hall lobby

e ticket sales at the box office and online (in accordance with the valid ticket sales
conditions)

e publication of the programme on the Hall’s website

e use of the Hall's freight elevator and technical entrance

Additional rate per hour
e if the programme is longer than 3 hours 340,00 €

Facility use rental rate for set-ups, strike, rehearsals or sound recording (per hour of use)

The rate includes:

e use of the Large Hall lobby and performer dressing rooms

e programme and technical staff of the Hall (defined by Vatroslav Lisinski Concert Hall based 102,00 €
on the assessment of the technical and implementation complexity of the programme)

e working lights

e use of the Hall's freight elevator and technical entrance

Reception, as part of the programme in the hall, in the southwestern part of the Large Hall

lobby (per hour of use) 306,00 €
Facility rental rate for catering purposes (selling and serving drinks) (per hour of use) 200,00 €
Reception, as part of the programme in the hall, in the eastern part of the Large Hall lobby
306,00 €
(per hour of use)
NOTE: mandatory protective floor covering (carpet) when using the Large Hall lobby for 5
. . . . 12€/m
receptions that include serving food and/or drinks
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The prices are expressed without VAT.



SMALL HALL LOBBY

Basic time slot: up to 3 hours of programme + 1 hour of strike

The rate includes:

e use of the Small Hall lobby

e use of coat check and performer dressing rooms

e programme and technical staff of the Hall (defined by Vatroslav Lisinski Concert Hall
based on the assessment of the technical and implementation complexity of the
programme) 714,00 €

* ceiling and decorative lighting in the Small Hall lobby

e ticket sales at the box office and online (in accordance with the valid ticket sales

conditions)

e publication of the programme on the Hall's website

e use of the Hall's technical entrance

Additional rate per hour
¢ if the programme is longer than 3 hours 204,00 €

Facility use rental rate for set-ups, strike, rehearsals or sound recording (per hour of use)

The rate includes:

¢ use of the Small Hall lobby and performer dressing rooms

e programme and technical staff of the Hall (defined by Vatroslav Lisinski Concert Hall
based on the assessment of the technical and implementation complexity of the 102,00€
programme)

» working lights

e use of the Hall's technical entrance

Reception, as part of the programme in the hall, in the Small Hall lobby (per hour of use) 306,00 €

Facility rental rate for catering purposes (selling and serving drinks) (per hour of use) 200,00 €

The prices are expressed without VAT.



VISITOR COAT CHECK LEVEL INDOOR AREA AND HALL'S TERRACE

Basic time slot: up to 3 hours of programme + 1 hour of strike

The rate includes:

e use of the visitor coat check level indoor area and the Hall's terrace

e use of coat check and performer dressing rooms

e programme and technical staff of the Hall (defined by Vatroslav Lisinski Concert Hall
based on the assessment of the technical and implementation complexity of the

Western part of the visitor coat check level (per hour of use)

programme) 1.848,00 €
e ceiling lighting in the visitor coat check level indoor area, floor lighting on the terrace
e ticket sales at the box office and online (in accordance with the valid ticket sales
conditions)
¢ publication of the programme on the Hall's website
e use of the Hall's technical entrance
Additional rate per hour
e if the programme is longer than 3 hours 582,00 €
Facility use rental rate for set-ups, strike, rehearsals or sound recording (per hour of use)
The rate includes:
¢ use of the visitor coat check level indoor area and terrace and performer dressing
rooms 102,00 €
¢ programme and technical staff of the Hall
e working lights
¢ use of the Hall's technical entrance
Reception, as part of the programme in the hall, at the visitor coat check level
506,00 €
(per hour of use)
Facility rental rate for promotional, exhibition and similar purposes
L 316,00 €
Northern part of the visitor coat check level (per hour of use) 40000 €
Southern part of the visitor coat check level (per hour of use) 400'00 €

The prices are expressed without VAT.




HALL’S MAIN ENTRANCE LOBBY

Basic time slot: up to 3 hours of programme + 1 hour of strike

The rate includes:

e use of the Hall's main entrance lobby, coat check (in the Small Hall lobby) and
performer dressing rooms

e programme and technical staff of the Hall (defined by Vatroslav Lisinski Concert Hall
based on the assessment of the technical and implementation complexity of the
programme) 714,00 €

e ceiling lighting in the Hall’'s main entrance lobby

e ticket sales at the box office and online (in accordance with the valid ticket sales
conditions)

e publication of the programme on the Hall’s website

e use of the Hall's technical entrance

Additional rate per hour
e if the programme is longer than 3 hours 204,00 €

Facility use rental rate for set-ups, strike, rehearsals or sound recording
(per hour of use)

The rate includes:
¢ use of the Hall’'s main entrance lobby and performer dressing rooms

e programme and technical staff of the Hall (defined by Vatroslav Lisinski Concert Hall 102.00 €
based on the assessment of the technical and implementation complexity of the
programme)

e working lights
¢ use of the Hall's technical entrance

The prices are expressed without VAT.



EXHIBITION AREAS

Exhibition set-up and strike — per hour

The rate includes:
e the Hall's technical staff for exhibition set-up and strike 142,00 €

The user must ensure the presence of an expert person for set-up and additional labour for
carrying exhibits to and from the exhibition area.

Large Hall lobby — exhibition on the walls or panels

¢ northern side — one (1) day 370,00 €

Large Hall lobby — exhibition on the walls or panels

¢ southern side —one (1) day 400,00 €

Large Hall lobby — exhibition on displays

e western side of the Large Hall lobby — one (1) day 400,00 €

Large Hall lobby — exhibition on displays 370.00 €
e eastern side of the Large Hall lobby — one (1) day ’

Small Hall lobby - exhibition on the walls or panels

e one (1) day 400,00 €

The prices are expressed without VAT.



Exclusive all-day rental of all Lisinski Hall premises — per day
(all lobbies, terrace, coat check, Large and Small Hall) 55.000,00 €

+ technique costs

All-day rental of other facilities

Rehearsal, meeting, reception rooms etc. 250,00 €
Meeting salon 125,00 €
Other facilities price by agreement

Film and television recording, photo sessions and related activities in the agreed area of

570,00 €
the Hall (per hour of use)
Large Hall auditorium seats removal (per seat) 20,00 €
Small Hall auditorium seats removal (per seat) 10,00 €
Setting up additional chairs for the audience on the Large Hall stage
The rate includes: 600,00 €
108 chairs
Setting up a temporary performer dressing room in the Large Hall lobby
The rate includes: 450,00 €

¢ enclosing and setting up the area
* necessary chairs, tables, clothing racks and mirrors in the temporary dressing room area

Large Hall's auditorium partitioning with screens
The rate includes: 400,00 €
® 30 screens

150m? ballet (dance) floor for the stage
The rate includes: 450,00 €
¢ laying a ballet floor on the stage

Hall decorating service price by agreement

The prices are expressed without VAT.



SPECIAL SERVICES

STAGE AND HALL EQUIPMENT

Equipment (available quantity) Rate per piece
chair (300 pieces) 4,50 €
double bass chair (10 pieces) 6,00 €
armchair (50 pieces) 6,00 €
decorative armchair (10 pieces) 30,00 €
music stand (150 pieces) 3,00 €
conductor's music stand 10,00 €
conductor's podium 15,00 €
LISINSKI ceremonial lectern 60,00 €
wooden-Plexiglas lectern 50,00 €
Plexiglas lectern 40,00 €
flags of the Republic of Croatia, the City of Zagreb, the EU 2x1m with 45,00 €
corresponding poles and stands

aluminum stage platform, 2 x 1 x 0.25 m (6 pieces) 25,00 €
aluminum stage platform, 2 x 1 x 0.5 m (6 pieces) 25,00 €
table 1.80 x 0.75 x 0.75 m (30 pieces) 10,00 €
table 1.80 x 0.75 x 0.75 m, felt clothed (20 pieces) 20,00 €
screen, brown 2.6 x 1.2 m (33 pieces) 15,00 €
screen, black 2.3 x 1.3 m (10 pieces) 10,00 €

HALL’S INSTRUMENTS

Steinway D-274 concert piano 350,00 €
Grotrian-Steinweg concert piano 200,00 €
Walker organ in the Large Hall 500,00 €
Neupert harpsichord 200,00 €
Neupert harpsichord 90,00 €
Instrument tuning price by agreement

The prices are expressed without VAT. 10



HALL'S TECHNICAL EQUIPMENT

STAGE LIGHTING

LARGE HALL

VD1/Large Hall 1 Lighting Package

The rate includes:

e standard white stage lighting in accordance with the Large Hall lighting plan
e AVOLITES ARENA+TIGER TOUCH FADER WING lighting console

e 2 lighting designers

1.250,00 €

VD2/Large Hall 2 Lighting Package

The rate includes:

e standard white stage lighting in accordance with the Large Hall lighting plan
¢ intelligent stage lighting in accordance with the Large Hall lighting plan

¢ AVOLITES ARENA+TIGER TOUCH FADER WING lighting console

e MDG ATMe Hazer*

¢ 2 lighting designers and 1 lighting technician - electrician

2.500,00 €

SMALL HALL

MD1/Small Hall 1 Lighting Package

The rate includes:

e standard white stage lighting, in accordance with the Small Hall lighting plan
e ETC ION XE 20 lighting console

¢ 1 lighting designer

350,00 €

MD2/Small Hall 2 Lighting Package

The rate includes:

e standard white stage lighting in accordance with the Small Hall lighting plan
¢ intelligent stage lighting in accordance with the Small Hall lighting plan

* ETC ION XE 20 lighting console

e LOOK SOLUTION Unique 1.2*

* 1 lighting designer and 1 lighting technician-electrician

700,00 €

LARGE HALL LOBBY — WEST

FVD1/Large Hall Lobby 1 Lighting Package
The rate includes:

¢ standard white stage lighting

¢ 10 adjustable spot lights

¢ 1 lighting technician-electrician

260,00 €

The prices are expressed without VAT.

11




ADDITIONAL LIGHTING EQUIPMENT

Equipment (available quantity)

rate per piece

MDG ATMe HAZER* 100,00 €
Look Solutions Unique 2.1 Hazer (1 piece)* 100,00 €
Follow spot Robert Juliat Arthur LED (1 piece) 200,00 €
CLF Yara LED PAR RGBW (10 pieces) 30,00 €
Prolights Lumipix 16H LED Bar (8 pieces) 40,00 €
Prolights Sunrise2 LED Blinder (6 pieces) 40,00 €
Astera Ax9 Power PAR (16 pieces) 30,00 €

* Operated only by Vatroslav Lisinski Concert Hall's lighting designer

The prices are expressed without VAT.
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LISINSKI HALL’S SOUND SYSTEM

LARGE HALL

Power Sound System

The rate includes:

¢ JBL Vertec line array VT 4888 (14)
¢ JBL Vertec line array VT 4882 (6)
¢ LAB GRUPPEN power amplifiers

¢ 1 sound technician

700,00 €

Announcements and Reproduction Sound System

¢ JBL Vertec line array VT 4888 (14)

¢ JBL Vertec line array VT 4882 (6)

¢ LAB GRUPPEN power amplifiers

¢ 2 microphones

¢ Yamaha QL1 mixing console in the Large Hall's control room
e CD/USB reproduction

¢ 1 sound technician

1.000,00 €

Small Sound System

The rate includes:

¢ JBL Vertec line array VT 4888 (14)

¢ JBL Vertec line array VT 4882 (6)

¢ LAB GRUPPEN power amplifiers

¢ up to 8 microphones/channels, microphones in accordance with the Hall's technical
specification

¢ Yamaha PM5D-RH FOH mixing console — FOH monitoring

¢ CD/USB reproduction

up to 4 monitor loudspeakers

¢ 1 sound engineer and 1 sound technician

1.600,00 €

Medium Sound System

The rate includes:

¢ JBL Vertec line array VT 4888 (14)

¢ JBL Vertec line array VT 4882 (6)

¢ LAB GRUPPEN power amplifiers

* up to 24 microphones/channels, microphones in accordance with the Hall's technical
specification.

¢ Yamaha PM5D-RH FOH mixing console

* Yamaha DM7 monitor mixing console

* CD/USB reproduction

¢ up to 6 monitor loudspeakers

¢ 2 sound engineers and 1 sound technician

2.500,00 €

Large Sound System

The rate includes:

¢ JBL Vertec line array VT 4888 (14)

¢ JBL Vertec line array VT 4882 (6)

¢ LAB GRUPPEN power amplifiers

¢ up to 48 microphones/channels, microphones in accordance with the Hall's technical
specification

¢ Yamaha PM5D-RH FOH mixing console

3.500,00 €

The prices are expressed without VAT.
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* Yamaha DM7 monitor mixing console

e CD/USB reproduction

¢ up to 12 monitor loudspeakers

¢ 2 sound engineers and 2 sound technicians

When using the Large Sound System, the user is obliged to use at least the basic time
slot package + 6 hours for technical preparation.

Additional mixing console in the Large Hall (Yamaha QL1)
Additional microphone/channel in the Large Hall

300,00 €
30,00 €

SMALL HALL

Power Sound System

The rate includes:

¢ JBL Array 4892 loudspeakers (8 pieces)

¢ Yamaha DSR118w subwoofer (2 pieces)

* BGW Performance Series 3 power amplifiers
¢ 1 sound technician

200,00 €

Announcements and Reproduction Sound System

The rate includes:

¢ JBL Array 4892 loudspeakers (8 pieces)

e Yamaha DSR118w subwoofer (2 pieces)

* BGW Performance Series 3 power amplifiers

® 2 microphones

¢ Allen & Heath SQ6 digital mixer in the Small Hall's control room
* CD/USB reproduction

¢ 1 sound technician

260,00 €

Small Sound System

The rate includes:

¢ JBL Array 4892 loudspeakers (8 pieces)

* Yamaha DSR118w subwoofer (2 pieces)

* BGW Performance Series 3 power amplifiers

* 8 microphones/channels in accordance with the Hall's technical specification
e Allen & Heath SQ6 digital mixer in the Small Hall's control room, control room
monitoring

e CD/USB reproduction

¢ up to 4 monitor loudspeakers

¢ 1 sound engineer and 1 sound technician

600,00 €

Large Sound System
The rate includes:
* JBL Array 4892 loudspeakers (8 pieces)

1.200,00 €

The prices are expressed without VAT.
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e Yamaha DSR118w subwoofer (2 pieces)

¢ BGW Performance Series 3 power amplifiers

¢ 32 microphones/channels in accordance with the Hall's technical specification
¢ FOH mixing console, control room monitoring

e CD/USB reproduction

¢ up to 8 monitor loudspeakers

¢ 1 sound engineer and 2 sound technicians

Option with Large Sound System:

¢ separate monitor mixing console (Yamaha QL1) 300,00 €

¢ 1 sound engineer

Additional microphone/channel in the Small Hall 30,00 €
SOUND SYSTEM IN THE LARGE HALL LOBBY — WEST

Announcements and Reproduction Large Hall Lobby Sound System

The rate includes:

¢ 2 microphones

¢ sound system in the Large Hall lobby 150,00 €

® mixing console

¢ CD/USB reproduction

¢ 1 sound technician

Small Sound System

The rate includes:

* up to 8 microphones/channels in accordance with the Hall's technical specification

¢ sound system in the Large Hall lobby 350,00 €

* mixing console

¢ CD/USB reproduction

¢ 1 sound engineer and 1 sound technician

Large Sound System

The rate includes:

¢ up to 16 microphones/channels in accordance with the Hall's technical specification

¢ sound system in the Large Hall lobby

® mixing console 700,00 €

¢ up to 4 monitor loudspeakers

¢ CD/USB reproduction

¢ 1 sound engineer and 1 sound technician
The prices are expressed without VAT. 15




SOUND SYSTEM IN OTHER AREAS OF LISINSKI HALL

Announcements and Reproduction Large Hall Lobby Sound System
The rate includes:

¢ 2 microphones

¢ loudspeakers on stands

® mixing console 200,00 €
e CD/USB reproduction

¢ 1 sound technician

Small Sound System

The rate includes:

e up to 8 microphones/channels in accordance with the Hall's technical specification

¢ loudspeakers on stands 450,00 €
* mixing console

¢ CD/USB reproduction

¢ 1 sound engineer and 1 sound technician

ADDITIONAL SOUND SYSTEM EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES

Equipment (available quantity)

Simultaneous interpreting equipment in the Small Hall — 2 languages (up to 100 receivers) 370,00 €
Simultaneous interpreting equipment in the Small Hall — 2 languages (up to 200 receivers) 570,00 €
Simultaneous interpreting equipment in the Small Hall — 2 languages (up 300 receivers) 770,00 €
Simultaneous interpreting equipment in the Large Hall — up to 9 languages 1000,00 €
(up to 100 receivers)

Simultaneous interpreting equipment in the Large Hall — up to 9 languages 1.700,00 €
(up to 300 receivers)

Simultaneous interpreting equipment in the Large Hall — up to 9 languages 2.700,00 €
(up to 600 receivers)

Simultaneous interpreting equipment in the Large Hall — up to 9 languages 3.700,00 €
(up to 900 receivers)

Simultaneous interpreting equipment in the Large Hall — up to 9 languages 4.700,00 €
(up to 1000 receivers)

microphone splitter in the Large Hall — max. 60 channels 200,00 €
microphone splitter in the Small Hall — max. 40 channels 100,00 €
suspended stereo microphone in the Large Hall (max. 2 pieces) 50,00 €
microphone (microphones in accordance with the Hall's technical specification) 30,00 €
multi-channel sound recording of the programme (Large Hall / Small Hall) 400,00 €
use of additional rooms and installations for radio broadcasts and recording sessions 250,00 €
Small Hall

use of additional rooms and installations for radio broadcasts and recording sessions — 450,00 €
Large Hall

use of additional rooms and installations for live television broadcasts and recording 750,00 €
sessions — Small Hall

use of additional rooms and installations for live television broadcasts and recording 1.450,00 €
sessions — Large Hall

16

The prices are expressed without VAT.




PROJECTION AND VIDEO EQUIPMENT

Equipment (available quantity)

Rate per piece

65" 4K LCD TV with floor stand (2 pieces) 140,00 €

LARGE HALL

Projection screen 19x9 m 800,00 €

Projection screen 13 x 6 m 500,00 €

Projection screen 4 x 3 m (2 pieces) 200,00 €

SMALL HALL

Projection screen7x7 m 150,00 €

Panasonic PT-MZ670 video projector + screen 7 x7 m 300,00 €

ELECTRICAL OUTLETS IN THE HALL

32A 250,00 €

64A 300,00 €

125A 350,00 €

Note: power cables are not included in the price.

ADDITIONAL PERSONNEL UPON USER REQUEST (per hour)
stage manager 40,00 €
lighting designer 40,00 €
electrician 25,00 €
sound engineer 40,00 €
sound technician 25,00 €
Marketing, production and organization services 70,00 €
stagehands 20,00 €
cleaning person 20,00 €
Ushers, hostesses and ticket takers 15,00 €
The prices are expressed without VAT. 17




ADVERTISING

OUTDOOR ADVERTISING

LED DISPLAY ABOVE THE MAIN ENTRANCE

Static content or video content, 15 seconds maximum duration, 340 displays per day.
Static content specification: 2304 x 192 pixels

Video content specification: 2304 x 256 pixels

1 day* 350,00 €
1 day 200,00 €
7 days 700,00 €
14 days 1.050,00 €
30 days 1.575,00 €
1 year 14.175,00 €

* fixed position, for the duration of the program

FLAGS
The fee includes flag pole rental

1 day 200,00 €
7 dana 450,00 €
14 days 600,00 €
30 days 1.100,00 €
1 year 7.500,00 €

OUTDOOR DISPLAY CASES
The rate includes the rental of a display case outside the main
entrance of the Concert Hall. Specifications: 1360 mm x 1440 mm

1 day 150,00 €
7 days 525,00 €
14 days 800,00 €
30 days 1.200,00 €

The prices are expressed without VAT.



INDOOR ADVERTISING

LCD SCREENS — BESIDES THE BOX OFFICES

Static or video content, up to 15 seconds long, 600 announcements per day.

Static content specification: 1080 x 1920 pixels
Video content specification: 1080 x 1920 pixels

1 day* 140,00 €
1 day 80,00 €
7 days 280,00 €
14 days 420,00 €
30 days 630,00 €
1 year 5.670,00 €

LCD SCREENS - VISITOR COAT CHECK LEVEL

Static or video content

Static content specification: 3840 x 2160 pixels

Video content specification: 3840 x 2160 pixels
1 day* 315,00 €
1 day 180,00 €
7 days 630,00 €
14 days 945,00 €
30 days 1.417,50 €

* fixed position, for the duration of the program

The prices are expressed without VAT.
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LCD SCREENS — LARGE HALL LOBBY
Static content
Specifications: 1920 x 1080 pix

1 day 180,00 €
7 days 630,00 €
14 days 945,00 €
* fixed position, for the duration of the program
INFO DESK
Rental of the space for setting up info desks in Vatroslav Lisinski Concert Hall's lobbies
(sale/distribution of booklets, promotional items and CDs).
1 day 100,00 €
7 days 350,00 €
14 days 525,00 €
30 days 787,50 €
1 year 4.500,00 €
SPONSOR VEHICLE
The fee includes sponsor car space rental in the Concert Hall lobby
1 days 200,00 €
7 days 700,00 €
14 days 1.050,00 €
30 days 1.575,00 €
1 year 7.000,00 €

The prices are expressed without VAT.
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ADVERTISEMENTS IN PRINTED PUBLICATIONS

PROGRAMME BOOKLET
They are printed in 350 to 700 copies and sold during evening programmes

Logo on the back cover 70,00 €
Internal page (145 x 205 mm) 140,00 €

MONTHLY PROGRAMME BOOKLET
They are printed in 1,200 copies monthly (apart from the June — September summer issue, which is printed in 2,400
copies). Monthly booklets can be obtained free of charge at box office counters

Logo on the back cover 100,00 €
Internal page (105 x 215 mm) 200,00 €
TICKETS

Logo on the front page of the ticket for one event
200,00 €

The prices are expressed without VAT.
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MULTIMEDIA

HOMEPAGE - SLIDESHOW

The price includes placing the visuals on our website homepage slideshow
Specifications: 1400 x 400 (photo on the left-hand side, without text on the visual)

1 day 80,00 €
7 days 280,00 €
14 days 420,00 €
30 days 630,00 €
HOMEPAGE — ANNOUNCEMENTS
The price includes placing the visuals on our website homepage announcement section
Specifications: 1000 x 525 (photo without text on the visual)
1 day 80,00 €
7 days 280,00 €
14 days 420,00 €
30 days 630,00 €
NEWSLETTER
The fee includes sending a newsletter to Lisinski Hall customer base
100,00 €
SOCIAL MEDIA
The fee includes a campaign on social networks:
on Facebook (three posts in 10 days)
on Instagram (one post)
150,00 €
Creation of a Facebook event on the Vatroslav Lisinski Concert Hall’s official page
for the promotion of the Client’s event
50,00 €
PROMOTIONAL MATERIAL DISTRIBUTION
The fee includes promotional material distribution (by hostesses before and after programmes)
One-time fee
70,00 €
22
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VATROSLAV LISINSKI CONCERT HALL TOUR

The fee includes promotional material distribution (by hostesses before and after programmes)

One-time fee 4 €

SERVICE SELLING SUBSCRIPTIONS

e Service selling subscriptions Large Hall 1.800,00 €

e Service selling subscriptions Small Hall 300,00 €

* The subscription sales service includes the sale of subscriptions at the box office and through the Hall's online
system.
* The user provides the subscription cards himself.

SALE OF PROGRAM BOOKLETS

e Program booklet Saturday at Lisinski 3,00 €

e Programs booklet OTHER PROGRAMS 2,00 €

* Program booklets are exempt from the obligation to calculate VAT based on Art. 39, paragraph 1, item n)
of the Value Added Tax Act.

The prices are expressed without VAT.
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OTHER PROVISIONS AND TERMS

The General Manager may grant a discount on the rates quoted in this Price List for:

e charity concerts and events — 30%

e concerts and events organized by cultural institutions, humanitarian organizations, non-for-profit associations and
organizations, embassies, political parties — 20%

¢ the use of services by organizers of children’s or educational programmes, music, dance and acting schools - 30%
¢ the facility rental for the second concert, that is, an event taking place consecutively on one day (at 10:00 and
12:00, for example) — 50%

e sponsors —30%

¢ program partners and clients with 3 or more time slots within a year - 30%.

¢ other cases, with an explanation.

The lease rates for the facilities used in ways other than the core business of Vatroslav Lisinski Concert Hall (office space,
cafes, retail space, etc.), as well as the lease procedure, will be determined in accordance with the regulation on
commercial space lease in the City of Zagreb.

Facility rental rates for set-ups, rehearsals, concerts or events quoted in the Price List will be increased by 50% when the
above activities take place on Croatian national holidays. If there is an unplanned extension of the program or unplanned
technical use of the Hall space, which is not contracted and therefore not planned in the official schedule of KDVL, this
will be charged additionally in such a way that the price of the hour is increased by 20% (the tolerance time of the
unplanned extension of the program/ space usage is 30 minutes).

Off-site equipment rental on the territory of the City of Zagreb will be charged an additional 30% of the on-site equipment
rental in Vatroslav Lisinski Concert Hall, and an additional 50% when the off-site location is outside of the City of Zagreb.
Besides the equipment rental fee, customers must pay for an equipment supervisor (person authorized by the Concert

Hall) as per Price List.

The customer renting the equipment must insure the equipment with an appropriate insurance company.
The customer renting the equipment will bear the equipment transportation costs from and to the Concert Hall.

The Price List becomes effective on December 27, 2024.

The prices are expressed without VAT. 24



